

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1300-1301 OF 2008

KANNA TIMMA KANAJI MADIWAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA TIMMAYA HEGDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased  
respondent, amendment of the petition)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

What gets revealed from the office report is that the learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case but the learned counsel for respondent has not filed the same although last opportunity on that count was given to him by order dated 2.12.2013 of the Hon'ble Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar