

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1300-1301/2008

KANNA TIMMA KANAJI MADIWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA TIMMAYA HEGDE (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased appellant, condonation of delay in filing substitution application, exemption from filing official translation and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Applications seeking exemption from filing
official translation are allowed.
Abatement is set aside.
Applications seeking substitution of sole
appellant are allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.12
13:01:05 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER