

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1300-1301/2008

KANNA TIMMA KANAJI MADIWAL (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA TIMMAYA HEGDE (D) THR. LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE AJAY RASTOGI ,JJ. Record from the Land Tribunal has been received.)

Date : 07-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter after two weeks as the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement. To be notified in the miscellaneous list so that appropriate direction can be issued.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)