

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1300-1301/2008

KANNA TIMMA KANAJI MADIWAL (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA TIMMAYA HEGDE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that settlement between the
parties is not possible.

List the appeals in the second week of July,
2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

